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STATE OF NEI^I YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Pet i t ion

o f

THEODORE WAGNER
F or Xxreiloc51{ffixat'offi58><a<&e8&0tDquts>ot
a Revision ntrerisfiEodnx!*m or a Refund
of  Cigaret te
Taxes under Art icle(x)

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

20 of the
Ta x Law'G6x&s<xrre@>oo<tcxira&(s)

State of New York
County of Albany

Marsina Donnini  ,  being duly sworn, deposes and says that

she is an. employee of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of

age, and that on the 30th day of .Tune ,  L977, she served the within

Notice of Determination by @xm$trx@ mail upon Tlreodore Wagner

by enclos ing a

as  fo l l ows :

(mp*c119o$4|ire<rf) the petttloner ln the wlthln proceedlng,

true copy thereof ln a securely sealed postpaid wrapper addressed

Mr. fheodore Wagner
325  Eas t  21s t  S t ree t ,  Ap t .  24
New York, New York

and by deposit ing same encLosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper ln a

(post of f ice or off ic ial  depository) under the exclusive care and custody of

the United St,ates Postal  Servlce wlthln the State of New York.

That. deponent further says that the said addreasee is the (e*raoatrt$c

crft€blt) petitloner herein and that the address set forth on sald lrrapPer ls the

last knc,wn address of the (oeryxeg'euxlrt{r€t<EA:&) petltloner.

Sworn to before me this

30th day of June

rA-3 (2176)

,  L977 .



STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF TA)(ATION AND FINANCE

TAX APPEALS BUREAU
S T A T E  C A M P U S

A L B A N Y ,  N . Y .  1 2 2 2 7

irunG 30, L977

A D O R E S S  Y O U R  R E P L Y  T O

TELEpHoNE:15,61  457-1723

STATE TAX COMMISSION

r l{r. llhcodorq Wagncr
325 Eart SIst Stroet, Apt. 24
Ncu York, Ncw York

Dcar llf , Wagnert

PLease take notice of the DEII|ERI{II{ATION
of the State Tax Commission enclosed herenri th.

Please take further not ice that Pursuant to
Sect ion(I)  478 of the Tax Law, any
proceeding in court to revieril an adverse deci-
sion must be cornrnenced within 4 n0ntht
from the date of this not ice.

Inquiries concerning the computation of tax
due or refund all.owed in accordance with this
decision or concerning any other rnatter reLative
hereto nray be addressed to the un{ersigned. TheY
wiLl be referred to the proper

Enc. furg rrx
HqggrnsOffl,ear

Taxing Bureau's Representat ive:

repl-y.

rA-1 .12  (L /76)



STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application

o f

THEODORE WAGNER

for Revision or Refund of Cigarette Taxes
Under Art icl-e 20 of the Tax Law

DETERMINATION

The appl icant ,  Theodore Wbgner ,  o f  325 East  21st  St reet ,

Apar tment  24 '  NeW York,  New York,  f i led an appl icat ion for

rev is ion or  re fund of  c igaret te  taxes under  Ar t ic le  20 of  the

Tax Law. (f i le. No . L4564) .

A formal hearing was held at the off ices of the State Tax

Commission, Two World Trade Center, New York, New York, before

Ju l i us  B raun ,  Hear ing  O f f i ce r  on  Februa ry  17 ,  1977 ,  d t  9 :15  a .m.

The applicant appeared, pro se. The l.{ iscellaneous Tax Bureau

appeared by Peter  Crot ty ,  Esq.  (A lexander  Weiss,  Esq.  o f  counsel ) .

ISSUE

Whether

possess ion  o f

the penalty jmposed upon the applicant for unlawful

unstamped. cigarettes was proper.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1.  The appl icant ,  Theodore Wagner ,  was never  granted a

wholesale dealer ts  l - icense to  se l l  c igaret tes.
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2 .  On  January  2L ,  I 974 ,  t he  M isce l l aneous  Tax  Bureau  i ssued

penalty assessment against the applicant for unlawful possession

on December 7, L973 of unstannped cigarettes, imposing a penalty

o f  $10 .00  pe r  ca r ton  on  739  ca r tons  o f  uns tamped  c iga re t tes  sub jec t

to  pena l t y  i n  t he  amoun t  o f  $7  ,390 .00 .

3 .  On  December  7 ,  L973 ,  d t  325  Eas t  21s t  S t ree t '  New York '

New York, the applicant, Theodore Wagner, did unlawful ly have in

his possession and under his control '749 carLons of cigarettes

which we.re unstamped in vioLation of section 472 of the Tax Law.

4.  The appl icant  was convic ted in  Cr iminal  Cour t  for  un lawfu l

possession of  unstamped c igaret tes.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

A. That  on De.cember 7,  L973,  the appl - icant ,  Theodore wagner ,

d id  unlawfu l ly  have in  h is  possession 749 car tons of  unstamped

cigaret tes in  v io la t ion of  Ar t icLe 20 of  the Tax Law.

B. That the penalty imposed pursuant to section 481 of the

Tax Law was reasonable and proper .

C.  That  the appl icat ion for  rev is ion of  the penal ty  be and

the same is hereby denied.

DATED: Albany, New York

June 30 ,  L977

STATE TA)( COMMISSION

1  /  - _ . t /  /

lu,,,,hla,iU-  
PRESIDENT

1

[\/u.itEt;- T*

COMMISSTONE


